

Florida Department of State
Division of Corporations
Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H170001653183)))



H170001653163ABC%

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

Division of Corporations Pax Number : (850)617-6381

From:

Account Name : CORPORATE CREATIONS INTERNATIONAL INC. Account Number : 110432003053 Phone : (561)694~8107 Fax Number 1 (561)694-1639

Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.

Email Address:

F SHO SHO	FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY CO. JUVAL INTERNATIONAL LLC		AHASS	JUL -6
RATIO RVIC	ertificate of Status	1	تې تېريا چريا	PK
Ser Co	ertified Copy	0	ి ఈ చిల్లా	ŝ
	ige Count	05		5
E	stimated Charge	\$130.00	: •	

Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu

Help

12. ()

5616941639 07/06/2017 13:40

PAGE 02/05

850-617-6381

6/22/2017 10:38:40 AM PAGE

1/001

Fax Server



June 22, 2017

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE CORPORATE CREATIONS INTERNATIONAL INC.

SUBJECT: JUVAL INTERNATIONAL LLC REF: W17000051834

We received your electronically transmitted document. Bowever, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all appropriate places. One or more major words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Jessica A Fason Regulatory Specialist II

FAX Aud. #: H17000165318 Letter Number: 517A00012665

P.O BOX 6327-Tailahassee, Flonda 32314

PAGE 03/05

ഹ

25

rs S ۳Y٦

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF JUVAL INTERNATIONAL GROUP LLC

The undersigned, being the manager, desiring to form a limited liability company under and pursuant to the Florida Limited Liability Company Act, Chapter 605, Florida Statutes, does hereby adopt the following Articles of Organization:

ARTICLE I

NAME

The name of the limited liability company is Juval International Group LLC (the "Company").

ARTICLE II

ADDRESS

The principal office and mailing address of the Company is as follows:

1000 Brickell Avenue, Suite 400 Miami, Florida 33131

ARTICLE III

REGISTERED AGENT AND OFFICE

The Company designates 1000 Brickell Avenue, Suite 400, Miami, Florida 33131 as the street address of the initial registered office of the Company and names Corporate Maintenailce Services, LLC, a Florida company as the Company's initial registered agent at that address to accept service of process within this state.

ARTICLE IV

MANAGEMENT

The Company shall be conducted, carried on, and managed by at least one (1) Manager. The Manager shall also have the rights and responsibilities described in the Operating Agreement of the Company. The Manager, who shall serve in such capacity until his successor is duly elected and qualified, shall be:

Fernando Quijano

•

ARTICLE V

DURATION AND CONTINUATION

The period of the Company's duration shall commence with the filing of these Articles of Organization with the Secretary of State, and shall continue perpetually, unless terminated (i) in accordance with the Company's Operating Agreement, or (ii) by the written agreement of a majority of ownership interest.

ARTICLE VI

PURPOSE

The purpose for which the Company is being formed is to engage in any activity or business permitted under the laws of the United States and the State of Plorida.

ARTICLE VII

ADDITIONAL MANAGERS

-Additional Managers may be admitted upon the approval of a majority of the ownership interest of the Company, upon the written application of such new Manager, in the manner set forth in the Operating Agreement of the Company.

ARTICLE VIII

OPERATING AGREEMENT

The power to adopt, after, smend, or repeal the Operating Agreement of the Company shall be vanted in the Members of the Company in the manner set forth in the Operating Agreement of the Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has horeunto set his hand and seal this 14th day of June, 2017.

.

.

PAGE 05/05

ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT

The undersigned agrees to act as registered agent for Juval International Group LLC, to accept service of process at the place designated in these Articles of Organization, and to comply with the provisions of Chapter 605, Florida Statutes, and acknowledges that the undersigned is familiar with, and accepts, the obligations of such position on this 21st day of June, 2017.

• - -

CORPORATE MAINTENANCE SERVICES, LLC

By:

Marco E. Rojas, Manager